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DA 11-1890

Released: November 16, 2011

FCC CONTINUES EEO AUDITS

On November 14, 2011, the Federal Communications Commission mailed the third set of its
Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) audit letters for 2011. This mailing was sent to randomly
selected multi-channel video programming distributors (MVPDs). In accordance with the
provisions of Sections 73.2080(f)(4) and 76.77(d) of the Commission’s Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§
73.2080(f)(4), 76.77(d), the FCC annually audits the EEO programs of randomly selected
broadcast licensees and MVPDs. Each year, approximately five percent of all broadcast stations
and MVPDs are selected for these random EEO audits. By Public Notice DA 11-571, released
March 31, 2011, and Public Notice DA 11-1330, released August 2, 2011, the Media Bureau
announced its mailing of similar audit letters to the broadcast stations listed in the attachments to
those Public Notices.

A list of the MVPD units to which these November 14, 2011 audit letters were sent is attached.

Media Bureau Contact: EEO Staff at 202-418-1450.

15923



ID
NUMBER

2511
11806
2127
11011
9067
12277
4028
10856
659
9913
2220
281603
12395
11630
11584
1857
12120
10106
11550
734
11506
11627
6445
122231
12275
374529
11775
11313
11475
11465
11469
11396
11478
12273
9346
9267
9959
431
11831
4860
11971
1495
3154
11601
10631
4361

NOVEMBER 2011 MVPD AUDITS

Mso/Opr Name

ATLANTIC BROADBAND

ATLANTIC BROADBAND (PENN) LLC.

BLOCK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

BRESNAN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC

BULLDOG CABLE GEORGIA, LLC

CABLE ONE, INC

CABLE ONE, INC

CABLE ONE, INC

CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP
CALIFORNIA OREGON BROADCASTING, INC.
CANBY TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

EPB FIBER OPTICS

FULL CHANNEL TV, INC.

GIANT COMMUNICATIONS LLC

GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS, INC.
MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
METROCAST COMMUNICATIONS OF CT, LLC
METROCAST COMMUNICATIONS OF MISSISSIPPI
PHONOSCOPE ENTERTAINMENT, INC

QWEST BROADBAND SERVICES INC.

QWEST BROADBAND SERVICES INC.

RCN TELECOM SERVICES

SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE TV, INC.
SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS
SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS

THE PIONEER TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION, INC. D/E
TIME WARNER CABLE

TIME WARNER CABLE

TIME WARNER CABLE
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COUNTY LOCATION

AIKEN COUNTY
ALLEGANY
LUCAS

OTERO

CITRUS
ROCKDALE
YAVAPAI COUNTY
BANNOCK
GRENADA COUNTY
MIDDLESEX
CROOK COUNTY
CLACKAMAS
GRAND TRAVERSE
NEW HAVEN
INDIAN RIVER
LEON

DUPAGE
MADISON
CUMBERLAND
DONA ANA
ALLEGHENY
CHESTER

KENT COUNTY
HAMILTON
BRISTOL
JACKSON

HAYS

BALDWIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
REDWOOD

COLE
BROOKINGS
WINDHAM
PRENTICE COUNTY
HARRIS COUNTY
DENVER

DENVER
MIDDLESEX
LEHIGH COUNTY
COOKE COUNTY
LUBBOCK COUNTY
GRANT

LOS ANGELES
SCOTT

NEW HANOVER

STATE
LOCATION

SC
MD
OH
CO
FL
GA
AZ
ID
MS
NJ
OR
OR
MI
CT
FL
FL
IL
IN
NJ
NM
PA
PA
RI
TN
RI
KS
X
AL
MN
MN
MN
MO
SD
CT
MS
X
CO
CcO
MA
PA
X
X
KS
CA
KY
NC



1620

750

235
10885
2567
12221

271742

12101

TIME WARNER CABLE

TIME WARNER CABLE

TIME WARNER CABLE

US CABLE OF COASTAL-TEXAS, L.P.
WAVE BROADBAND

WEST LIBERTY TELEPHONE COMPANY
WESTERN BROADBAND LLC

XIT RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
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CHAUTAUQUA
ULSTERS

VENANGO

MARION COUNTY
KITSAP

MUSCATINE
MARICOPA

DEAF SMITH COUNTY

NY
NY
PA
MO
WA
A
AZ
X



