Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 TTY 202 / 418-2555 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

DA 11-1890

Released: November 16, 2011

FCC CONTINUES EEO AUDITS

On November 14, 2011, the Federal Communications Commission mailed the third set of its Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) audit letters for 2011. This mailing was sent to randomly selected multi-channel video programming distributors (MVPDs). In accordance with the provisions of Sections 73.2080(f)(4) and 76.77(d) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 73.2080(f)(4), 76.77(d), the FCC annually audits the EEO programs of randomly selected broadcast licensees and MVPDs. Each year, approximately five percent of all broadcast stations and MVPDs are selected for these random EEO audits. By Public Notice DA 11-571, released March 31, 2011, and Public Notice DA 11-1330, released August 2, 2011, the Media Bureau announced its mailing of similar audit letters to the broadcast stations listed in the attachments to those Public Notices

A list of the MVPD units to which these November 14, 2011 audit letters were sent is attached.

Media Bureau Contact: EEO Staff at 202-418-1450.

NOVEMBER 2011 MVPD AUDITS

ID NUMBER	Mso/Opr Name	COUNTY LOCATION	STATE LOCATION
2511	ATLANTIC BROADBAND	AIKEN COUNTY	SC
11806	ATLANTIC BROADBAND (PENN) LLC.	ALLEGANY	MD
2127	BLOCK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	LUCAS	ОН
11011	BRESNAN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	OTERO	CO
9067	BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC	CITRUS	FL
12277	BULLDOG CABLE GEORGIA, LLC	ROCKDALE	GA
4028	CABLE ONE, INC	YAVAPAI COUNTY	AZ
10856	CABLE ONE, INC	BANNOCK	ID
659	CABLE ONE, INC	GRENADA COUNTY	MS
9913	CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP	MIDDLESEX	NJ
2220	CALIFORNIA OREGON BROADCASTING, INC.	CROOK COUNTY	OR
281603	CANBY TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION	CLACKAMAS	OR
12395	CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS	GRAND TRAVERSE	MI
11630	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	NEW HAVEN	CT
11584	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	INDIAN RIVER	FL
1857	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	LEON	FL
12120	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	DUPAGE	IL
10106	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	MADISON	IN
11550	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	CUMBERLAND	NJ
734	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	DONA ANA	NM
11506	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	ALLEGHENY	PA
11527	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	CHESTER	PA
6445	COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	KENT COUNTY	RI
122231	EPB FIBER OPTICS	HAMILTON	TN
12275	FULL CHANNEL TV, INC.	BRISTOL	RI
374529	GIANT COMMUNICATIONS LLC	JACKSON	KS
11775	GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS, INC.	HAYS	TX
11313 11475	MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	BALDWIN HENNEPIN	AL MN
	MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION		
11465 11469	MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	HENNEPIN REDWOOD	MN MN
11396	MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	COLE	MO
11478	MEDIACOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	BROOKINGS	SD
12273	METROCAST COMMUNICATIONS OF CT, LLC	WINDHAM	CT
9346	METROCAST COMMUNICATIONS OF MISSISSIPPI	PRENTICE COUNTY	MS
9267	PHONOSCOPE ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	HARRIS COUNTY	TX
9959	QWEST BROADBAND SERVICES INC.	DENVER	CO
431	QWEST BROADBAND SERVICES INC.	DENVER	CO
11831	RCN TELECOM SERVICES	MIDDLESEX	MA
4860	SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE TV, INC.	LEHIGH COUNTY	PA
11971	SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS	COOKE COUNTY	TX
1495	SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS	LUBBOCK COUNTY	TX
3154	THE PIONEER TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION, INC. D/E	GRANT	KS
11601	TIME WARNER CABLE	LOS ANGELES	CA
10631	TIME WARNER CABLE	SCOTT	KY
4361	TIME WARNER CABLE	NEW HANOVER	NC

1620	TIME WARNER CABLE	CHAUTAUQUA	NY
750	TIME WARNER CABLE	ULSTERS	NY
235	TIME WARNER CABLE	VENANGO	PA
10885	US CABLE OF COASTAL-TEXAS, L.P.	MARION COUNTY	MO
2567	WAVE BROADBAND	KITSAP	WA
12221	WEST LIBERTY TELEPHONE COMPANY	MUSCATINE	IA
271742	WESTERN BROADBAND LLC	MARICOPA	ΑZ
12101	XIT RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.	DEAF SMITH COUNTY	TX